

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0)1041	Version:	2				
Туре:	Appointment/BOS item				Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/2	7/2023			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
On agenda:	11/2	8/2023			Final action:	11/28/2023		
Title:	Consider recommendations regarding an Isla Vista Bluffs Update and Ordinance Amendments, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)							
	Buil	a) Adopt the Ordinance (Second Reading) amending Santa Barbara County Code, Chapter 10, titled Building Regulations, Article II, Part II, section 10-14.2 to raise the mandatory height for railings and fencing along the Isla Vista Bluffs;						
	Plar	b) Adopt the Ordinance (Second Reading) amending Ordinance 4991, Santa Barbara County Planning and Development Fee Ordinance, to allow Director of Planning and Development to waive permitting fees for good cause for fencing and railings along the Isla Vista Bluffs; and						
	c) Determine that these ordinance amendments are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Sections 15061(b)(3) and 15378(b)(5), because there is no possibility that the action in question may have a significant effect on the environment and this is an organizational or administrative activity that will not result in any direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.							
Sponsors:	SUPERVISOR CAPPS							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Attachment A - IV Bluff Fence Permit Matrix, 3. Attachment B - IV Bluffs Amendment to Chapter 10 v2 Strikethrough, 4. Attachment C - IV Bluffs Amendment to Chapter 10 v2 Clean, 5. Attachment D - PD Fee Ordinance Amendment (002) CK, 6. Attachment E - CEQA Exemption Notice Ch 10 and Fee Ord, 7. Attachment F - Budget Revision, 8. Public Comment - Sorkin, 9. Public Comment - Group 1, 10. Public Comment - Group 2, 11. Public Comment - Jewish Collaborative of Orange County, 12. Public Comment - Flipflop, 13. Presentation, 14. Public Comment Speakers, 15. Minute Order 11/7/2023, 16. Adopted Ordinance Attach. C, 17. Adopted Ordinance Attach. D, 18. Posted NOE, 19. Minute Order 11/28/2023							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result	
11/28/2023	2	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	ORS Ad	ted on as follows:	Pass	
11/7/2023	1	BOARD	OF SUPER	VISC	RS Ad	ted on as follows:	Pass	
a · 1			1.	- 1			0.11	

Consider recommendations regarding an Isla Vista Bluffs Update and Ordinance Amendments, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Adopt the Ordinance (Second Reading) amending Santa Barbara County Code, Chapter 10, titled Building Regulations, Article II, Part II, section 10-14.2 to raise the mandatory height for railings and fencing along the Isla Vista Bluffs;

b) Adopt the Ordinance (Second Reading) amending Ordinance 4991, Santa Barbara County Planning and Development Fee Ordinance, to allow Director of Planning and Development to waive permitting fees for good cause for fencing and railings along the Isla Vista Bluffs; and

c) Determine that these ordinance amendments are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Sections 15061(b)(3) and 15378(b)(5), because there is no possibility that the action in question may have a significant effect on the environment and this is an organizational or administrative activity that will not result in any direct or indirect physical changes in the environment.